ORDINANCE NO. #26

An Ordinance vacating certain street property in the City of Kirkland, King County, Washington.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, that the petition to vacate the following described real property in the City of Kirkland, be and it is hereby granted and said property is hereby vacated, as follows, to-wit:

A strip of ground 8 feet wide running East and West, through Block 1 of the Kirkland Heights Addition to the City of Kirkland from Third Street South to Second place having lots 2 and 7 of Block 1 on the South and Lots 3 and 6 of Block 1 on the North and through Block 2 of the Kirkland Heights Addition to the City of Kirkland from Second place to Second Street South having Lots 2 and 7 of Block 2 on the South and Lots 3 and 6 of Block 2 on the North, situated in Kirkland, King County, State of Washington.

Passed by the City Council and approved this ______ day of September, 1938.

I to Jaycox _

Attest:

WB Withmunger

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the CITY OF KIRKLAND

and that the same was published or

posted according to law, said Ordinance using No. 4-2-6

and entitled "An Ordinance as above

I, W.B. Wittenmyer, Clerk of the City of Kirkland do hereby certify that I posted and advertised copies of the notice of the vacation of the above mentioned property according to law.

Cot 3 Wittenninger Clark